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No. of
Register. Date of-Patent. Name and Address of Patentee. Title of Invention.

1887

1888

1890

1894

1895

1896

1897

1901

1902

1903

1905

1907

1908

1914

1916

1919

1920

1921

1923

1924

1856.
11th August

12th August

13th August

14th August

loth August

16th August

18th August

Richard Archibald Brooman, of
166, Fleet-street, in the city of
London, Patent Agent

Nicholas Doran Maillard, of
Dublin

Edwin Firth, of the firm of Edwin
Firth and Sons, of Flush Mills,
Heckmondwike, near Leeds, in
the county of York

David Lesser, of Manchester, in the
county of Lancaster, Confectioner

Richard Dugdale Kay, of Accring-
ton, in the county of Lancaster,
Manufacturer

William Church, of Birmingham,
in the county of Warwick, En-
gineer, and Henry Whiting Ham-
lyn, of Birmingham aforesaid,
Corn Factor

Jean Baptiste Clara, of 39, Rue de
1'Echiquier, Paris, in the Empire
of France, and 4, South-street,
Finsbury, London, Civil En-
gineer

John Knowles, of-Holcombe Brook,
in the county of Lancaster. Manu-
facturer, and William Clarke, of
Manchester, in the same county,
Manufacturer

Thomas Bilbe of Nelson Dock,
Rotherhithe, in the county of
Surrey, Ship Builder

William Morgan, of 48, Gloucester-
terrace, Hyde Park

Peter Augustin G-odefroy, of No. 3,
King's Mead Cottages, New
North-road, Islington, in the
county of Middlesex, Operative
Chemist

John Burns Smith, of the city of
Manchester, Mill Manager

Henry Columbus Hurry, Civil En-
gineer, of Wolverhampton, in the
county of Stafford

William Hargreaves, of Bradford,
in the county of York, Machine
Wool Comber

David Chalmers, of the city of
Manchester, in the county of
Lancaster, Machinist

Samuel Lilley, of Birmingham, in
the county of Warwick, Engineer
and Machinist

Philippe Pierre Hoffmann, of Stras-
bourg, in the Empire of France

Louis Auguste Joyeux, of Mar-
seilles, Empire of France

Thomas Scott, of Barnhill Work-
house, Glasgow, in the county of
Lanark, North Britain, Mechanic

William Tytherleigh, of Birming-
ham, in the county of Warwick,
Accountant Clerk

D 2

An improved fermenting agent

An improved mechanical and mag-
netic compass

Improvements in finishing mohair
cloth

Certain improvements in machinery or
apparatus for making " lozenges," or
other similar articles

Improvements in machinery or appa-
ratus for washing, scouring, cleaning,
preparing, dyeing, or finishing woven
fabrics, yarns, or threads.

An improved method or improved
methods of constructing or building
hay and other ricks

Certain improvements in producing
and employing steam and the gaseous
products of combustion ior obtaining
motive power

Certain improvements in looms for
weaving

Improvements in the construction of
of ships and other vessels

Improvements in the manufacture of
guns and mortars

An improved treatment of the matrix
of rock, quartz, and all like sub-
stances for the extraction of aurifer-
ous, argentiferous, and other metals
contained therein

Certain improvements in machinery
for preparing, spinning, and twisting
cotton and other fibrous substances

Improvements in railway crossings

Improvements in Collier's combing-
machine in combing wool, hair,
cotton, silk, flax, and other fibrous
substances

Improvements in looms for weaving

Improvements in the manufacture of
ships' iron work, a part of which
improvements is applicable to the
manufacture of other articles in
iron

An improved compound to be used
for waterproofing fabrics, paper,
leather, or other materials

Improvements in obtaining motive-
power

Improvements in cooking

A new or improved manufacture of
rollers or cylinders for printing
fabrics


