		1	1
No. of Register.	Date of Patent.	Name and Address of Patentee.	Title of Invention.
	1856.		
1887	11th August	Richard Archibald Brooman, of 166, Fleet-street, in the city of	An improved fermenting agent
1888	12th August	London, Patent Agent Nicholas Doran Maillard, of Dublin	An improved mechanical and mag- netic compass
1890	<b>&gt;</b> >	Edwin Firth, of the firm of Edwin Firth and Sons, of Flush Mills, Heckmondwike, near Leeds, in the county of York	Improvements in finishing mohair cloth
1894	13th August	David Lesser, of Manchester, in the county of Lancaster, Confectioner	Certain improvements in machinery or apparatus for making "lozenges," or other similar articles
1895	<b>&gt;&gt;</b>	Richard Dugdale Kay, of Accring- ton, in the county of Lancaster, Manufacturer	Improvements in machinery or apparatus for washing, scouring, cleaning, preparing, dyeing, or finishing woven fabrics, yarns, or threads
1896	"	William Church, of Birmingham, in the county of Warwick, En- gineer, and Henry Whiting Ham- lyn, of Birmingham aforesaid, Corn Factor	An improved method or improved methods of constructing or building hay and other ricks
1897	29	Jean Baptiste Clara, of 39, Rue de l'Echiquier, Paris, in the Empire of France, and 4, South-street, Finsbury, London, Civil En- gineer	Certain improvements in producing and employing steam and the gaseous products of combustion for obtaining motive power
1901	l4th August	John Knowles, of Holcombe Brook, in the county of Lancaster, Manu- facturer, and William Clarke, of Manchester, in the same county, Manufacturer	Certain improvements in looms for weaving
1902	<b>;</b>	Thomas Bilbe of Nelson Dock, Rotherhithe, in the county of Surrey, Ship Builder	Improvements in the construction of of ships and other vessels
1903	<b>)</b>	William Morgan, of 48, Gloucester- terrace, Hyde Park	Improvements in the manufacture of guns and mortars
1905	<b>3</b> 7	Peter Augustin Godefroy, of No. 3, King's Mead Cottages, New North-road, Islington, in the county of Middlesex, Operative Chemist	An improved treatment of the matrix of rock, quartz, and all like sub- stances for the extraction of aurifer- ous, argentiferous, and other metals contained therein
1907	15th August	John Burns Smith, of the city of Manchester, Mill Manager	Certain improvements in machinery for preparing, spinning, and twisting cotton and other fibrous substances
1908	<b>,,</b>	Henry Columbus Hurry, Civil Engineer, of Wolverhampton, in the county of Stafford	Improvements in railway crossings
1914	16th August	William Hargreaves, of Bradford, in the county of York, Machine Wool Comber	Improvements in Collier's combing- machine in combing wool, hair, cotton, silk, flax, and other fibrous substances
1916	**	David Chalmers, of the city of Manchester, in the county of Lancaster, Machinist	Improvements in looms for weaving
1919	<b>,</b>	Samuel Lilley, of Birmingham, in the county of Warwick, Engineer and Machinist	Improvements in the manufacture of ships' iron work, a part of which improvements is applicable to the manufacture of other articles in iron
<b>192</b> 0	»	Philippe Pierre Hoffmann, of Stras- bourg, in the Empire of France	An improved compound to be used for waterproofing fabrics, paper,
1921	<b>3</b> >	Louis Auguste Joyeux, of Mar-	leather, or other materials Improvements in obtaining motive-
1923	18th August	seilles, Empire of France Thomas Scott, of Barnhill Work- house, Glasgow, in the county of Lancet North Britain Machania	Improvements in cooking
1924	<b>39</b> -	Lanark, North Britain, Mechanic William Tytherleigh, of Birmingham, in the county of Warwick, Accountant Clerk	A new or improved manufacture of rollers or cylinders for printing fabrics
i	ı	D 2	